Smoke Control Orders Revocation Order 2023
CITY OF NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE
CLEAN AIR ACT 1993
SMOKE CONTROL ORDERS (REVOCATION) ORDER 2023

The Council of The City of Newcastle upon Tyne (the Council), in exercise of its
powers under Section 18 of, and Schedule 1 to, the Clean Air Act 1993, and in
accordance with Section 67(2) of, and Parts Il and Ill of Schedule 5 to, that Act,
hereby makes the following Order:

Citation

1. This Order may be cited as The City of Newcastle upon Tyne Smoke Control
Orders (Revocation) Order 2023.

Commencement

2. This Order shall come into force on 15t September 2024.

Revocation

3. (a) The smoke control orders specified in Schedule 1 to this Order; and

(b) any other smoke control order made, pursuant to Section 11 of the Clean Air
Act 1956, before 13th November 1980, by the Council, or the authorities specified
in Schedule 2,

are hereby revoked.
Dated:

The Common Seal of The Council of the City of Newcastle upon Tyne was hereto
affixed on and signed in the presence of/on behalf of said Council

Signature: LORD MAYOR ’S}aEﬂSh SOLICITOR
BN e

209324y 3

Name:

Seal Register No.



City and County of Newcastle
upon Tyne Council

City and County of Newcastle
upon Tyne Council

City and County of Newcastle
upon Tyne Council

City and County of Newcastle
upon Tyne Council

City and County of Newcastle
upon Tyne Council

City and County of Newcastle
upon Tyne Council

City and County of Newcastle
upon Tyne Council

City and County of Newcastle
upon Tyne Council

City and County of Newcastle
upon Tyne Council

City and County of Newcastle
upon Tyne Council

City and County of Newcastle
upon Tyne Council

City and County of Newcastle
upon Tyne Council

City and County of Newcastle
upon Tyne Council

City and County of Newcastle
upon Tyne Council

City and County of Newcastle
upon Tyne Council

City and County of Newcastle
upon Tyne Council

City and County of Newcastle
upon Tyne Council

City and County of Newcastle
upon Tyne Council

City and County of Newcastle
upon Tyne Council

City and County of Newcastle
upon Tyne Council

City and County of Newcastle
upon Tyne Council

City and County of Newcastle
upon Tyne Council

City of Newcastle upon Tyne
Council

City of Newcastle upon Tyne
Council

City of Newcastle upon Tyne
Council

City of Newcastle upon Tyne
Council

City of Newcastle upon Tyne
Council

SCHEDULE 1

Revocations

Smoke Control Order
No.
Smoke Control Order
No.
Smoke Control Order
No.
Smoke Control Order
No.
Smoke Control Order
No.
Smoke Control Order

| No.

Smoke Control Order
No.
Smoke Control Order
No.
Smoke Control Order
No.
Smoke Control Order

| No.

Smoke Control Order
No.
Smoke Control Order

| No.

Smoke Control Order
No.
Smoke Control Order
No.
Smoke Control Order
No.
Smoke Control Order
No.
Smoke Control Order
No.
Smoke Control Order
No.
Smoke Control Order
No.
Smoke Control Order
No.
Smoke Control Order
No.
Smoke Control Order
No.
Smoke Control Order
No.
Smoke Control Order
No.
Smoke Control Order
No.
Smoke Control Order
No.
Smoke Control Order
No.

10

10

11

11

12

13

14

15

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

1958

1959

1960

1960

1961

1962

1962

1962

1962

1964

1963

1965

1963

1966

1967

1969

1971
1972.
1972
1973
1973
1973
1974
1974
1974
1974

1975



City of Newcastle upon Tyne
Council

City of Newcastle upon Tyne
Council

City of Newcastle upon Tyne
Council

City of Newcastle upon Tyne
Council

City of Newcastle upon Tyne
Council

City of Newcastle upon Tyne
Council

Gosforth Urban District
Council

Gosforth Urban District
Council

Gosforth Urban District
Council

Gosforth Urban District
Council

Gosforth Urban District
Council

Gosforth Urban District
Council

Gosforth Urban District
Council

Gosforth Urban District
Council

Gosforth Urban District
Council

Gosforth Urban District
Council

Gosforth Urban District
Council

Newburn Urban District
Council

Newburn Urban District
Council

Newburn Urban District
Council

Newburn Urban District
Council

Newburn Urban District
Council

Newburn Urban District
Council

Newburn Urban District
Council

Newburn Urban District
Council

Newburn Urban District
Council

Newburn Urban District
Council

Newburn Urban District
Council

Newburn Urban District
Council

Smoke Control Order
No.
Smoke Control Order
No.
Smoke Control Order
No.
Smoke Control Order
No.
Smoke Control Order
No.
Smoke Control Order
No.

The Gosforth No.
The Gosforth No.
The Gosforth No.
The Gosforth No.
The Gosforth No.
The Gosforth No.

The Gosforth No.

The Gosforth No.

The Gosforth No.
The Gosforth No.
The Gosforth No.

The Newburn No.

The Newburn No.

The Newburn No.
The Newburn No.
The Newburn No.
The Newburn No.
The Newburn No.
The Newburn No.
The Newburn No.
The Newburn No.
The Newburn No.

The Newburn No.

24

25

26

27

28

29

10

12

(Fawdon Red House
Farm Estate)

(Grange Estate, part of)
(Regent Farm Estate)
(Grange Park, part of)
(Gosforth North East)
(Gosforth North East)
(West Central)

(South West)
(Gosforth)

{Gosforth)

(Gosforth)

(Throckley)

(Chapel House Estate)

(West Denton)

{(West
Denton/Westerhope)

(West Avenue)

(South Denton)

(Walbottle)

(Lemington)
(Lemington)
(Lemington)
(Throckley)

(Chapel Park Estate)

1975

1975

1976

1976

1976

1976

1971

1971

1972

1972

1973

1973

1973

1973

1975

1975

1976

1960

1960

1964

1965

1965

1965

1966

1966

1968

1968

1969

1970



Newburn Urban District
Council
Newburn Urban District
Council
Newburn Urban District
Council
Newburn Urban District
Council
Newburn Urban District
Council
Newburn Urban District
Council
Newburn Urban District
Council
Newburn Urban District
Council
Newburn Urban District
Council
Newburn Urban District
Council
Newburn Urban District
Council
Newburn Urban District
Council

Castle Ward Rural District

Council

Castle Ward Rural District

Council

Castle Ward Rural District

Council

City of Newcastle upon Tyne

Council

The Newburn No.
The Newburn No.
The Newburn No.
The Newburn No.
The Newburn No.
The Newburn No.
The Newburn No.
The Newburn No.
The Newburn No.
The Newburn No.
The Newburn No.
The Newburn No.
| The Castle Ward No.
The Castle Ward No.
| The Castle Ward No.

Smoke Control Order

13

14

16

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

1

2

3

{South Dumpling Hall)
(Hilda/Orchard Ter)
(South Hospital Lane)
(Hillhead Farm)
(North Walbottle)

(North Hillhead Road)

(Dilston Drive,
Westerhope)
(Downend Road,
Westerhope)

(Newburn)
{Newburn)
(Newburn)

(Newburn)

(Newbiggin
Hall/Whorlton Grange)

(Castle Ward)

(Castle Ward)

(Variation)

1970

1972

1972

1973

1973

1973

1973

1973

1974

1975

1975

1976

1969

1975

1976

1977



SCHEDULE 2

City and County of Newcastle upon Tyne Council
Gosforth Urban District Council
Newburn Urban District Council

Castle Ward Rural District Council



