Smoke Control Orders Revocation Order 2023

CITY OF NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE

CLEAN AIR ACT 1993

SMOKE CONTROL ORDERS (REVOCATION) ORDER 2023

The Council of The City of Newcastle upon Tyne (the Council), in exercise of its powers under Section 18 of, and Schedule 1 to, the Clean Air Act 1993, and in accordance with Section 67(2) of, and Parts II and III of Schedule 5 to, that Act, hereby makes the following Order:

Citation

1. This Order may be cited as The City of Newcastle upon Tyne Smoke Control Orders (Revocation) Order 2023.

Commencement

2. This Order shall come into force on 1st September 2024.

Revocation

- 3. (a) The smoke control orders specified in Schedule 1 to this Order; and
 - (b) any other smoke control order made, pursuant to Section 11 of the Clean Air Act 1956, before 13th November 1980, by the Council, or the authorities specified in Schedule 2,

are hereby revoked.

Dated:

The Common Seal of The Council of the City of Newcastle upon Tyne was hereto affixed on and signed in the presence of/on behalf of said Council

SENIOR SOLICITOR

Signature:

LORD MAYOR

AV. DULL

Name:

Seal Register No.

SCHEDULE 1

Revocations

City and County of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	1	1958
City and County of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	2	1959
City and County of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	3	1960
City and County of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	4	1960
City and County of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	5	1961
City and County of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	6	1962
City and County of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	7	1962
City and County of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	8	1962
City and County of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	9	1962
City and County of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	9	1964
City and County of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	10	1963
City and County of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	10	1965
City and County of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	11	1963
City and County of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	11	1966
City and County of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	12	1967
City and County of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	13	1969
City and County of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	14	1971
City and County of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	15	1972
City and County of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	15	1972
City and County of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	16	1973
City and County of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	17	1973
City and County of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	18	1973
City of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	19	1974
City of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	20	1974
City of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	21	1974
City of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	22	1974
City of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	23	1975

City of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	24		1975
City of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	25		1975
City of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	26		1976
City of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	27		1976
City of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	28		1976
City of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order No.	29		1976
Gosforth Urban District Council	The Gosforth No.	1	(Fawdon Red House Farm Estate)	1971
Gosforth Urban District Council	The Gosforth No.	2	(Grange Estate, part of)	1971
Gosforth Urban District Council	The Gosforth No.	3	(Regent Farm Estate)	1972
Gosforth Urban District Council	The Gosforth No.	4	(Grange Park, part of)	1972
Gosforth Urban District Council	The Gosforth No.	5	(Gosforth North East)	1973
Gosforth Urban District Council	The Gosforth No.	5	(Gosforth North East)	1973
Gosforth Urban District Council	The Gosforth No.	6	(West Central)	1973
Gosforth Urban District Council	The Gosforth No.	7	(South West)	1973
Gosforth Urban District Council	The Gosforth No.	8	(Gosforth)	1975
Gosforth Urban District Council	The Gosforth No.	9	(Gosforth)	1975
Gosforth Urban District Council	The Gosforth No.	10	(Gosforth)	1976
Newburn Urban District Council	The Newburn No.	1	(Throckley)	1960
Newburn Urban District Council	The Newburn No.	2	(Chapel House Estate)	1960
Newburn Urban District Council	The Newburn No.	3	(West Denton)	1964
Newburn Urban District Council	The Newburn No.	4	(West Denton/Westerhope)	1965
Newburn Urban District Council	The Newburn No.	5	(West Avenue)	1965
Newburn Urban District Council	The Newburn No.	6	(South Denton)	1965
Newburn Urban District Council	The Newburn No.	7	(Walbottle)	1966
Newburn Urban District Council	The Newburn No.	8	(Lemington)	1966
Newburn Urban District Council	The Newburn No.	9	(Lemington)	1968
Newburn Urban District Council	The Newburn No.	10	(Lemington)	1968
Newburn Urban District Council	The Newburn No.	11	(Throckley)	1969
Newburn Urban District Council	The Newburn No.	12	(Chapel Park Estate)	1970

Newburn Urban District Council	The Newburn No.	13	(South Dumpling Hall)	1970
Newburn Urban District Council	The Newburn No.	14	(Hilda/Orchard Ter)	1972
Newburn Urban District Council	The Newburn No.	15	(South Hospital Lane)	1972
Newburn Urban District Council	The Newburn No.	16	(Hillhead Farm)	1973
Newburn Urban District Council	The Newburn No.	17	(North Walbottle)	1973
Newburn Urban District Council	The Newburn No.	18	(North Hillhead Road)	1973
Newburn Urban District Council	The Newburn No.	19	(Dilston Drive, Westerhope)	1973
Newburn Urban District Council	The Newburn No.	20	(Downend Road, Westerhope)	1973
Newburn Urban District Council	The Newburn No.	21	(Newburn)	1974
Newburn Urban District Council	The Newburn No.	22	(Newburn)	1975
Newburn Urban District Council	The Newburn No.	23	(Newburn)	1975
Newburn Urban District Council	The Newburn No.	24	(Newburn)	1976
Castle Ward Rural District Council	The Castle Ward No.	1	(Newbiggin Hall/Whorlton Grange)	1969
Castle Ward Rural District Council	The Castle Ward No.	2	(Castle Ward)	1975
Castle Ward Rural District Council	The Castle Ward No.	3	(Castle Ward)	1976
City of Newcastle upon Tyne Council	Smoke Control Order		(Variation)	1977

SCHEDULE 2

- City and County of Newcastle upon Tyne Council
- Gosforth Urban District Council
- Newburn Urban District Council
- Castle Ward Rural District Council